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The Second Division consisted of the regular merbers and in
addition Referee IHerbert L., Mar:z, Jr., when award wes rendered,

( System Federation To. 106, Railway Euployes'

( Department, 4. F. of L. - c, I. 0.
Parties to Disvute: ( (Carmen)
(
(

The Washington Teminal Company

Dispute: Claim of Emplcoves:

1. That the Washington Ternf al Conpany violated Rule 2¢ of the centroiling
agreement when Reginzld I Bq>qiel Douglas was unjustly suspended on

April 9, 1978, then ovbgeou ntly dismissed on lay 2, 1973,

2. That accordingly, tre VWeshinston Terminal Compony be order=d to reinsiet
Claimant R, M. Douglas uvih vacation and senlority 1ﬂgbts unimpzired

end compensated for all time lost since April 9, 1978

Findivieoss

The Sacond Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole recoprd and all
the evidence, finds that:

The carrier or carriers and the amplove or emploves involved in this dismute
are respectively carrier and euploye within the meaning of the nallwzy Labor ~ct

as aprroved June 21, 1934.

This Division of the Adjustrent Board has Jurisdiction over the dispute
involved herein,

Parties to seid disprute waived right of aprearance at hearing therson,

Claiment was subject to an iuvestigative

2 o

"1, Falsifying your application for employnent with The
Washington Terwinal Compvziyy, cn Febroary 5, . 976.

2. Violation of that

employe will e ebsent © dogsion,!

when on Satuwrday, Avril { baly
1:15 D.m., you rere of I eyokc: 1 ricinity

of the letro subway entronce to the National Visitors

Center,”

Essential to the e%olaLth of this disru
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because of this, that the charges against the Claiment could not effectively go
forward, The Carrier thereafter attempted to return the Claimant to duty. Whzn
the Claimant appeared several days loter for other purposes, he was -- according
to the Carrier -- advised that he would be returned to duty (although the Claimznt
denies that he was so inforwed) As mart of the processing, Claiment was advised
to obtain & Crininal Arrest History I'rom the Washingion Hetropollt&n Police,
According to the Carrier, this was done bec&uhe Claimant had originally besn hired
during & one-vear pericd during which such records were not being processed by
the Metropolitan Policz, so that this later completion of employment records was
"routine” in such circuustances,

Up to this point, the Board finds no basis to guestion the Carrier's actions.
The suspension was not improper for susrected smoking of marijuana during duty
hours and the absence o? the amploye Trom duty, even thousgh the propr;cty of the

(0]

suspension and any res seipline was never brought to an
investigative hgaringg This period of suspension, in any cvent, 1s not the dispute
for review by the Bourd,
Claimant did sain the Cririnzl Arrest History (and, during a later
investigative hearin: MRl ed to VeL‘ly the information therein contal
This record chows jslelerislte teticn and suspended senvence, On his ;ntlo
application, the Claims red in the nesative to the question, Tave you
ver been convicted ffense other than a minor traffic violstion?"

Thc application includes ing:

"T further understand that the furnishing of false

infomation in connection with ry ap 1ic vbion for empnloyrent

is good ceuse for rejection or dismissal from service,”

Based on this, an investigative hearing went forward based on the alleged
false answer on the emples i '

The Board does not acree with
ngled out the Clainant in

The hearing vas
the O“gﬂnivﬂtﬁOﬂ‘s a

co guctcd in a fa
‘] -

ticn that the

.;
arrest higtery., This might have been donz by the

requiring him to cbtain the

Carrier &t any voint, although it chose to do so when it was in the process of
returning the Cﬁ4ﬂwamt from a suspension which, on its own initlative, the Carrler
was revoiing, or is the Board convinced that the Clairmant was unoware that his

previous court aprearance was other a conviction, On the second cherge,
the Claimant was shown to have been 1ﬂn”o“e=1v apvgent fron duty.
2 oy

deals with similar
emnloye was being

Award Yo, 81k2 (Scezrce) is instructive in
circumstances of the diccovery of a criminal re

processed for re-employnent, In adadition, Ama"” bcwwﬁn) althousn
dealing with aceident history rather than cr511 ffers further reacsouing

as to the propriety of dismissal for folse iniormit: an employment application:
"The employmenty applic
enproprintely uce in I
rejectbion, or Ifurihe
In this case an accurat
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have given the Carrier the option of further investigation.
This.Board has consistently held that employees who falsify
applicaticns for employment are subject to discharzge
regardless of the time lepse betwesn the date of =pplication
and the date of disccovery. (Second Division Award 50kl end
Third Division Awards 11328, 1he7h, 18103 and others)."

AWARD
Cleim denied,

NATTOMAL RATIROAD ADJUSTIENT BOARD
By Order of Seccnd Division

Attest: Ixecutive Secretary
matloﬁal Railrosd Adjustment Board
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By ‘,/? Bt L e Vet B s Fre
;Hoserarie Brasch =~
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Ia AN gaa Q
Dated at Chict ngo, I1linois, this Jbth ey of Maveh, 1200,



